

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF GERMANY - 18/20 AUGUST 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE

DECISION No 14

Document No:	22		
From:	The Stewards	Date:	20/08/23
To:	The Team Manager	Time:	12:55

The Stewards, having received a report from the Race Director & FIA Judge of Fact, regarding an incident between cars #28 Filip THORÈN, #5 Pablo SUÁREZ & #55 Molly TAYLOR in H3 R1 of the FIA European RX2e Rallycross Championship, after having, summoned and heard the driver #28 Filip THORÈN, #5 Pablo SUÁREZ and #55 Molly TAYLOR and team representatives Janina Gonzalez and Eric Faren (summons No.07), after having examined the video evidence MVRC and onboard, determine the following:

Driver and car No:	#5 Pablo SUÁREZ	
Competitor:	Zeroid Motorsport	
Time (fact):	11:40	
Session:	H3 R1	
Fact:	Causing a collision after the start	
Offence:	As defined in Article 4 of the General Prescriptions applicable to International Rallycross Competitions and to the FIA Rallycross Championships	
Decision:	Reprimand	
Reason:	The stewards having summoned #55, #5 & #28 and their team representatives. Having reviewed the MVRC evidence and onboards determine that #5 was wholly and predominantly responsible for the incident after the start	

The stewards for this incident impose a reprimand for unsporting behaviour Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.



Chairperson of the Panel

Cheryl LYNCH

Kai TARKIAINEN

Steward

Horst SEIDEL Steward

Name (in block letters):	Janina Gonzalez Eric Faren	Time:	12:55 12:55
Position within the team:	Team Managers	Date:	20/08/23

Published on the Digital notice board on 20/08/23 at 13:05